

KEY NO.	PART NAME	QTY. Per Unit	CAHF2 PART NO.
1	Top Surround	1	027841
2	Screw No. 8 x 1/2 Brs. Fl Hd	4	*
3	Bracket Surround Top	2	026975
4	Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Mach.	12	*
5	Wrap Combustor	1	046479
6	Combustor Catalytic	3	035199
7	Support Catalyst	2	045971
8	Cover Catalyst	1	040140
9	Gasket Bypass Damper	2	040079
10	Damper Bypass Drilled	2	046627
11	Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Pan Mach.	4	*
12	Rope Fiberglass Kit	2	046846
13	Frame Bypass & Rope Assy.	2	046626
14	Support Bypass Damper Rod	1	047142
15	Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex	10	*
17	Rod Bypass Damper Assy.	1	052035
18	Arm Bypass Damper Assy.	1	046433
19	Nut 3/8-16 NC Hex Jam	2	*
20	Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Mach. Hex	1	*
22	Lever Bypass Damper	1	052034
24	Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Pan Hd Brs.	1	*
26	Handle	1	046533
27	Support Lever Rear	1	046572
28	Support Lever Front	1	046426
29	Lever & Key Assy. Ptd.	1	046689
30	Handle	1	046535
31	Nut 1/4-20 Locking Hex.	2	*
32	Tiebar Left Assy.	1	046425
33	Tiebar Right	1	040160
34	Plate Inlet Air Assy. Ptd.	2	046690
35	Cup Washer (.261 ID)	4	015964

36	Spring	2	P5262
37	Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex. Hd	2	*
38	Cover Plate Painted	1	025995
39	Panel Left Side	1	055790
40	Frame Left Side Panel	1	027358
41	Blower Left Assy.	1	030425
42	Grate	2	009133
43	Pan Ash Assy.	1	011777
44	Blower Right Assy.	1	030426
45	Connector Conduit	2	008611
46	Harness Assy.	1	030709
49	Control Fan Thermostat	1	027124
50	Insulation 1-1/2 x 2 x 72	1	027588
51	Fastners Side Panel Kit	1	029236
52	Cordset/Cover Plate Assy.	1	025994
53	Washer 1/4 Star	4	032137
54	Frame Right Side Panel	1	027359
55	Switch Rocker	1	015426
56	Knob	1	011656
57	Speed Control Assy.	1	030417
58	Panel Right Side Assy.	1	046618
59	Insulation Bagged Assy.	1	034690
60	Retainer Ash Ptd.	1	046691
61	Pin Hinge (Brass Plated)	2	026345
62	Door (Feed) & Handle Assy (See Fig. 15 For Components)	1	055514
63	Door (Ash) & Handle Assy (See Fig. 16 For Components)	1	037761
64	Pin Hinge	2	027830
65	Corner Right Shroud Ptd.	1	046598
66	Door Shroud Ptd.	1	037562
67	Screw #8-32 x 3/8 Ph. Black	4	*
68	Handle Door	1	TG10718
69	Standoff Handle	2	TG10857
70	Corner Left Shroud Ptd.	1	055789
71	Bumper Plug	2	P6108
72	Plate Inlet Air Info.	1	046588
73	Nut 1/4-20 Hex	4	*
74	Temp-Meter (Optional)	1	045403
75	Shield Flame	1	040163
76	Ashley Logo Script	1	055397
	* Purchase Locally		

KEY NO.	PART NAME	QTY. Per Unit	CAHF2 PART NO.
1	Handle & Bushing Assy.	1	036117
2	Door Feed & Rope Assy.	1	055511
3	Gasket 1/2 Dia. Fbrgl Rope	1	022433
4	Trim Inner Feed Door Kit	1	055512
5	1/4-20 x 1/2 Mach Screw	12	*
6	Latch & Latch Fasteners	1	026029
7	Gasket Glass	1	053882
8	Glass Ceramic	1	053350
9	Retainer Glass (Top & Btm)	2	018175
10	Retainer Glass (Right)	1	018177
11	Retainer Glass (Left)	1	018176
12	Trim Outer Feed Door (Lt)	1	055362
13	Trim Outer f/Door (Top)	1	055364
14	Trim Outer Feed Door (Rt)	1	055363
15	Trim Retainer	1	053889
16	Trim Outer f/Door (Btm)	1	053447
17	10-24 Square Nut	5	*
18	10-24 x 5/8" Flat Head Screw	5	*
19	Clip Trim	2	055821
20	#8 x 1/2 Flat Hd. Screw	2	*
	* Purchase Locally		

NOTE: The Complete CAHF2 Feed Door Assy. May Be Ordered By Using Part Number 037759 or Individual Components May Be Ordered as described above.

KEY NO.	PART NAME	QTY. Per Unit	CAHF2 PART NO.
1	Handle & Bushing Assy.	1	036950
2	Door Ash & Rope Assy.	1	028400
3	Gasket 1/2 Dia. Fbrgl Rope	1	009535-04
4	Latch & Latch Fasteners	1	026029

NOTE: The Complete CAHF2 Ash Door Assembly May Be Ordered By Using Part Number 037761 Or Individual Components May Be Ordered As Described Above.